85©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revised: May 10, 2010
SPA™ Silicon Protection Array Products
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
Ultra-Low Capacitance Diode Array for USB 3.0 ESD Protection
SP3011 Lead-Free/Green Series
Le

5.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
6.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 3011 06 U T G
Silicon
Protection
Array
Series
Package
uDFN-14 (3.5x1.35mm)
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
Number of
Channels
-06 = 6 Channels
–
R H 6
Product Series
R = SP3011
Assembly Site
Number of
Channels
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
3000
Ordering Information
90
Revised: May 10, 2010
©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.littelfuse.com for current information.
SPA™ Silicon Protection Array Products
Ultra-Low Capacitance Diode Array for USB 3.0 ESD Protection
SP3011 Lead-Free/Green Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification – uDFN-14
Package Dimensions - uDFN-14 (3.5x1.35x0.5mm)
Symbol Millimeters
A0 1.58 +/-  0.10
B0 3.73 +/- 0.10
D0 0.60 + 0.05
D1 Ø 0.60 + 0.05
E 1.75 +/- 0.10
F 5.50 +/- 0.05
K0 0.68 +/- 0.10
P0 2.00 +/- 0.05
P1 4.00 +/- 0.10
P2 4.00 +/- 0.10
T 0.28 +/- 0.02
W 12.00 + 0.30 /- 0.10
T
B0K0A0
P0
D0
E
F
P1
P2
D1
W
uDFN-14 (3.5x1.35x0.5mm)
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
A1 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.000 0.001 0.002
A2
b 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.012
D 3.40 3.50 3.60 0.134 0.138 0.142
D2 - - - - - -
E 1.25 1.35 1.45 0.050 0.054 0.058
E1 - - - - - -
e 0.500 BSC 0.020 BSC